Municipal Housing Authority for the City of Yonkers

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING FOR FIVE-YEAR PLAN FOR THE FISCAL YEARS 2020-2024

The Municipal Housing Authority for the City of Yonkers (MHACY) will hold Two (2) Public Hearings on Monday, March 23, 2020 to discuss and accept comments on its proposed Five-Year Plan for Fiscal Years 2020-2024.

The MHACY will hold two (2) public hearings to discuss and accept comments on its proposed Fiscal Years (FY) 2020-2024 Five-Year Plan. A draft copy of the proposed changes and information will be available at the Office of The Municipal Housing Authority for the City of Yonkers, Augustine J. Shea Administration Building, 1511 Central Park Avenue beginning Friday, February 23, 2020 from 8:30 A.M - 4:30 P.M. weekdays until Friday, March 20, 2020 and on our website <u>www.mhacy.org</u>.

The Public Hearings will be held Monday, March 23, 2020 at:

4 Curran Court Community Room Building #4 Yonkers, New York 2:00 P.M.

Ross F. Calcagno Home 10 Brook Street (Gymnasium) Yonkers, New York 6:00 P.M.

These public hearings are open to all interested parties. Residents are encouraged to select a spokesperson to present their comments at the public hearings. Participants in the public hearings should present their comments orally and in writing. Persons wishing to speak at any of the public hearings will be limited to five (5) minutes each. A sign-up sheet for speakers will be available at the start of each public hearing.

The Municipal Housing Authority for the City of Yonkers does not discriminate because of disability, color, sex, religion, national origin, family status or race. Provisions will be made for persons with disabilities to ensure their full participation in these public hearings if they so choose. Request for any reasonable accommodation must be made to the MHACY by 4:00 P.M. on Tuesday, March 13, 2020. The request must be directed to:

Executive Director Municipal Housing Authority for the City of Yonkers 1511 Central Park Avenue Yonkers, New York 10710 executive.director@mhacy.org Fax: 914-793-6916



Dated: February 5, 2020